

DEPARTMENTAL SUBMISSION

DEPARTMENT: General Services

FILE NUMBER: General Services-0094

* RE:

Contract No. 202411131 - Submitting reso. autho. for GSD Lease Agreement for Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation.

* SUMMARY:

REVENUE Funding Lease Agreement – To provide leasing for property owned by the City of Detroit, Parks and Recreation Division. – Contractor: Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation – Location: 18100 Meyer Road, Detroit, MI 48235 – Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval for a 10-Year Term. General Services

* RECOMMENDATION:

REVENUE Funding Lease Agreement – To provide leasing for property owned by the City of Detroit, Parks and Recreation Division. – Contractor: Detroit Employment Solutions Corporation – Location: 18100 Meyer Road, Detroit, MI 48235 – Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval for a 10-Year Term. General Services

* DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT:

Name: Leirae Smith

Position: Project Manager & Analytics Specialist IV

*=REQUIRED